TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preferred Home Buyers Network, Inc.		07/12/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Credit, Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 Summit Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144339	NCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: resnick.adam@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Resnick

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Resnick
Signature:	/Adam D. Resnick/
Date:	07/12/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment NCI 3144339#page1.tif source=Assignment NCI 3144339#page2.tif

OT \$40.00 0 144.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Preferred Home Buyers Network, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 28215 Boulder Circle, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under and to the trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Nationwide Credit, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having a place of business at 2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia, 30319 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and all registrations thereof, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and all rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in, under and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement, all common law rights, and all registrations thereof.

	PREFERRED HOME BUYERS NETWORK, IN	C
Date: 2 + 4 - 14	By: Name: M. Rista	
	Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0590

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
NCI	3,144,339	September 19, 2006

MMB: 4834-1949-0314, v. 1

- 2 -

TECH/989960.2

RECORDED: 07/12/2011